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Event#1 MENS 100m Run

NR.:MANIKANTA HOBLIDHAR BENGALURU 10.23 11/10/2023
MR.:PRANAV GURAYV BILASPUR 10.39 2022

STANDLY FLOWER NIMMA 104
DASARI PRAVEEN KUMAR 107
NALUBOTHU SARATH CHA 110
KHAGA VISHAL VISSAMSE 113

VICKY CHAURASIYA 132
SHASHIKESH KUMAR 139
VIBHASKAR KUMAR 141
AMAN KUMAR. 142
GOVIND KUMAR 155
HARSH KUMAR 197
NARENDER KUMAR 199
ROHIT KUMAR. 204
SUBHASH PRAJAPATI 206
TEJRAWAT 207
NEHAL SAGAR 208
VIKAS SINGH 214
JEBIN SIBI 230
KUNAL - 257
ASHISH . 260
AMARJEET SINGH 311
ABHIJEET SINGH LANGEH 328
SADANAND KUMAR 334

CHHOTU KUMAR MANDAL 337
MANIKANTA H HOBLIDHAR 358
DHANUSH KUDTARKAR 360

GAGAN L GOWDA 361
ARYAN MANOJ. 364
MOHAMMED HISHAM M 392
SANJAY M R 395
KRISHNA PRAKASH 397
YATEESH CHAUHAN 424
KARAN CHOUDHARY 425
ADIL HASHMI 430
AZEEM KHAN 431
NITESH KUMAR BHARTI 434
ADITYAYADAV 455
VINIT DINKAR 484
ARYANJAGDISH KADAM 487
AJAY KHADE 488
PRATHAM KOTIYAN 489

ARYAN SAMSON FRANCIS 494
NIKHIL SARJERAOQO PATIL 496
MOIRANGTHEM ASHNICHA 505
SIDHU BHUSAN NONGMAIT 506
TAKHELLAMBAM JOHNSO 507

RENALDI DHAR 510
ABHISEKH DALABEHERA 518
ATISH KINDO 521
ANIMESH KUJUR 522
MANOJ ORAM 527

MOHAMMAD REYAN BASH 529

25/12/02
01/12/01
29/10/03
16/10/03
03/03/05
26/09/06
15/02/04
12/12/05
03/07/02
27/01/02
21/10/04
21/11/01
27/07/04
06/11/04
05/04/02
14/10/06
25/09/02

ANDHRA PRADESH
ANDHRA PRADESH
ANDHRA PRADESH
ANDHRA PRADESH
BIHAR

BIHAR

BIHAR

BIHAR
CHANDIGARH
DELHI

DELHI

DELHI

DELHI

DELHI

DELHI

DELHI

GUJARAT

18-09-2004HARYANA

31/12/01
11/03/06
09/12/03
05/10/03
31/08/02
29/11/01
15/03/04
29/06/02
28/11/03
27/06/02
13/12/01
27/11/03
10/07/03
25/10/03
29/10/05
06/09/03
03/06/04
16/04/02
15/05/02
02/01/04
20/04/04
28/02/02
12/07/02
21/06/02
13/03/04
06/02/02
11/02/03
10/05/06
12/04/03
19/10/04
02/06/03
10/02/02
21/10/06
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Event #1 MENS 100m Run continued...

REG

MOHANRAJ G
MOHIT ..

RHYTHM ATTRI
BADAL CHOUDHARY
ANKIT CHOUHAN

SHARUP KHAN
ABHISHEK KUMAR
D HARISH .

SRAJA.

TAMIL ARASU S
MOHAMED HAONIF
GAURAV KUMAR M
VARUN OORI MANOHAR
KARTHIKEYAN S
MANOJKUMAR S
EUGENE SHELTON
SHYAM SR

530
538
539
600
602

612
613
669
672
679
683
693
696
705
706
708
709

SANGINENI HARSHA VARD 715

AJAY KUMAR GARIPALLY
HIMANSHU .

SAHIL.

ADARSH KUMAR
ASHISH KUMAR MODI
LAV RAWAT

KAPISH SHARMA .
SHASHANK SINGH
SHIVAKANT VERMA
ADITYARAJ SINGH
TIPAN DAS

SATAYU MONDAL
ARDIT RANA

ARYAN ROY

716
753
758
786
806
835
844
856
867
899
923
931
932
934

11/10/04
02/12/03
14/11/01
10/06/04
24/06/02

10/12/01
13/06/02
06/11/01
19/08/05
20/05/02
09/10/01
09/04/02
27/08/05
11/09/05
26/05/04
03/06/04
08/02/02
19/12/06
22/08/03
20/04/02
18/06/03
02/11/01
06/07/02
26/03/07
26/01/04
03/11/04
03/09/02
20/02/03
04/09/06
16/10/02
14/04/04
09/04/04

PUDUCHERRY
PUNJAB
PUNJAB
RAJASTHAN
RAJASTHAN

RAJASTHAN
RAJASTHAN
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UTTAR PRADESH
UTTAR PRADESH
UTTAR PRADESH
UTTAR PRADESH
UTTARKHAND
WEST BENGAL
WEST BENGAL
WEST BENGAL
WEST BENGAL

© 00 N O Ol W N -

e e e el el =
~No o0 WN L O

Event #2 MENS 200m Run

NR.:AMLAN BORGOHAIN THENHIPALAM 20.52 6/04/2022

MR.:ANIMESH KUJUR CHANDIGARH 20.87 2023
NALUBOTHU SARATH CHA 110
NALUBOTHU SHANUMAGA 111

BISHNU KUMAR

LALIT BHATI

HARSH KUMAR

ISHAN KUMAR

ROHAN KUMAR

MUKESH KUMAR THAKUR
AJAY RAGHUVEER PRAJAP
JEBIN SIBI

KUNAL -

NAVNEET .

PRINCE.

MONU CHAHAL

NIKHIL SIDDHARAM
YATEESH CHAUHAN
KARAN CHOUDHARY

134
189
197
198
200
203
228
230
257
273
276
288
369
424
425

29/10/03
09/10/02
29/07/04
01/11/06
27/01/02
15/08/04
23/04/06
04/06/04
27/03/04
25/09/02

ANDHRA PRADESH
ANDHRA PRADESH

BIHAR
DELHI
DELHI
DELHI
DELHI
DELHI
GUJARAT
GUJARAT

18-09-2004HARYANA

08/10/04
24/12/01
01/12/04
13/09/02
10/07/03
25/10/03
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Event # 2 MENS 200m Run continued... REG
18 ADIL HASHMI 430 29/10/05 MADHYA PRADESH
19 AMAN PATEL 442 17/05/04 MADHYA PRADESH
20 BRAJESH SINGH 446 04/07/04 MADHYA PRADESH
21 ABHAY SINGH. 452 15/06/06 MADHYA PRADESH
22 ARYAN JAGDISH KADAM 487 02/01/04 MAHARASHTRA
23 YASH SAMEER JOSHI 493 09/04/04 MAHARASHTRA
24 ARYAN SAMSON FRANCIS 494 12/07/02 MAHARASHTRA
25 VISHWAJEET SHINDE 498 09/01/05 MAHARASHTRA
26 SIDHU BHUSAN NONGMAIT 506 06/02/02 MANIPUR
27 TAKHELLAMBAM JOHNSO 507 11/02/03 MANIPUR
28 SAIKHOM PRASANTA SING 509 06/02/04 MANIPUR
29 ATISH KINDO 521 19/10/04 ODISHA
30 ANIMESH KUJUR 522 02/06/03 ODISHA
31 MANOJ ORAM 527 10/02/02 ODISHA
32 GAMDOOR SINGH 544 22/07/02 PUNJAB
33 SAURABH BAINSLA 595 01/01/07 RAJASTHAN
34 BADAL CHOUDHARY 600 10/06/04 RAJASTHAN
35 D HARISH . 669 06/11/01 TAMIL NADU
36 VETRIVELAN A 675 28/12/01 TAMIL NADU
37 TAMIL ARASU S 679 20/05/02 TAMIL NADU
38 NITHIIN ARUNAN 680 11/07/03 TAMIL NADU
39 VARUN OORI MANOHAR 696 27/08/05 TAMIL NADU
40 MANOJKUMAR S 706 26/05/04 TAMIL NADU
41 SHYAM SR 709 08/02/02 TAMIL NADU
42 NITHIN NAYAK ESLAVATH 718 03/03/03 TELANGANA
43 SOHANLAL . 762 12/05/05 UTTAR PRADESH
44 MAHFOOJ ALI 766 02/07/04 UTTARPRADESH
45 RITIK CHAUDHARY 778 05/08/02 UTTAR PRADESH
46 UDIT GUPTA 783 08/11/05 UTTAR PRADESH
47 ANUJ KUMAR 789 30/12/06 UTTARPRADESH
48 SARVESH KUMAR 799 29/09/03 UTTARPRADESH
49 ASHISH KUMAR MODI 806 06/07/02 UTTAR PRADESH
50 ASHVANI KUMAR YADAV 814 24/12/03 UTTARPRADESH
51 VEERESH MATHUR 820 01/07/04 UTTARPRADESH
52 MEDHANJAI SAXENA 841 19/08/03 UTTAR PRADESH
53 TARUN TOMAR 864 07/09/05 UTTARPRADESH
54  ADITYARAJSINGH 899 20/02/03 UTTARKHAND
Event# 3 MENS 400m Run
NR..MUHAMMED ANAS KLADNO 45.21 13/07/2019
MR.:AYUSH DABAS NEW DELHI 46.58 2021
1 ANIL KUMAR REDDY UDU 106 19/11/03 ANDHRA PRADESH
2 SETU MISHRA 143 12/06/05 BIHAR
3 HUZAIFA QAISAR 147 29/11/04 BIHAR
4 SHARON ABRAHAM 187 27/08/03 DELHI
5 MD ASHARUL HOQUE 188 01/10/03 DELHI
6 TUSHAR KANTI MANNA 194 03/10/01 DELHI
7 AAMIR KHAN 195 04/11/05 DELHI
8 ATUL. 261 24/07/03 HARYANA
9 JOGESHWAR . 267 21/10/04 HARYANA
10 NITESH . 275 31/12/01 HARYANA
11 SUMIT . 282 09/02/04 HARYANA
12 CHIRAG CHAHAR 289 03/07/02 HARYANA
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Event #3 MENS 400m Run continued... REG
13 DEEPAK KAUSHIK 292 23/12/02 HARYANA
14 AMIT KUMAR 295 01/01/03 HARYANA
15 ASHISH PHOGAT 305 15/10/02 HARYANA
16 GOURAV RAWAL 307 10/12/04 HARYANA
17 VISHAL VISHAL 317 16/09/04 HARYANA
18 ABRAR CHOUDHARY 327 16/02/02 JAMMU AND KASHMIR
19 SAKET MINJ 340 22/03/08 JHARKHAND
20 RAM SANGA 341 12/03/03 JHARKHAND
21 RIHAN C H 356 21/12/05 KARNATAKA
22 MAHENDAR LIKHMICHAN 362 09/02/02 KARNATAKA
23 NIKHIL SIDDHARAM 369 13/09/02 KARNATAKA
24 RINCE JOSEPH 393 31/08/02 KERALA
25 MANUTS 400 17/10/01 KERALA
26 RIZWAN AHMED 423 07/05/04 MADHYA PRADESH
27 SACHIN MISHRA 441 21/04/04 MADHYA PRADESH
28 VISHAL SINGH 449 15/01/02 MADHYA PRADESH
29 ADARSH CHAUHAN 480 20/08/04 MAHARASHTRA
30 SHAILESH PARSHURAM MO 491 24/09/04 MAHARASHTRA
31 YASH SAMEER JOSHI 493 09/04/04 MAHARASHTRA
32 VISHWAIJEET SHINDE 498 09/01/05 MAHARASHTRA
33 KYRSHANLANG SHYLLA 511 26/01/04 MEGHALAYA
34 ASTIK PRADHAN 528 23/04/06 ODISHA
35 VIKASH .. 594 11/12/06 RAJASTHAN
36 YOGENDRA CHAUDHARY 599 07/05/03 RAJASTHAN
37 LOKESH SINGH GURJAR 640 02/02/02 RAJASTHAN
38 SURAJA 674 20/12/03 TAMIL NADU
39 ABINESH J 684 05/01/04 TAMIL NADU
40 BHARATH KUMAR 691 30/04/03 TAMIL NADU
41 NANDHA KUMAR 692 26/05/02 TAMIL NADU
42 NAVEEN KUMAR. 694 07/05/04 TAMIL NADU
43 AKASH RAJ 699 04/12/02 TAMIL NADU
44 VISHAL TK 710 17/12/03 TAMIL NADU
45 ANIKET CHOUDHARY 714 25/10/03 TELANGANA
46 RITIK CHAUDHARY 778 05/08/02 UTTARPRADESH
47 SHIVAM CHAUDHARY 779 14/10/05 UTTAR PRADESH
48 RAVI CHOUHAN 782 21/10/05 UTTARPRADESH
49 VIJAY KASHYAP 784 02/07/04 UTTARPRADESH
50 KAUSHAL KUMAR 793 06/06/03 UTTAR PRADESH
51 YOGESH KUMAR 802 26/06/03 UTTAR PRADESH
52 ANIKET NISHAD 822 16/07/05 UTTAR PRADESH
53 ANIKET PANWAR 826 18/07/02 UTTAR PRADESH
54 MD SARFARAZ 840 15/08/03 UTTAR PRADESH
55 MEDHANJAI SAXENA 841 19/08/03 UTTAR PRADESH
56 VISHU . 891 02/02/06 UTTARKHAND
57 BUDDHADEB BAURI 918 15/12/04 WEST BENGAL
Event#4 MENS 800m Run
NR.:JINSON JOHNSON GUWAHATI 1:45.65 27/06/2018
MR.:PARVEJ KHAN BILASPUR 1:47.96 2022
1 SAGAR KUMAR 138 19/09/03 BIHAR
2 VIKAS SINGH. 150 05/07/08 BIHAR
3 ANKIT . 182 08/11/04 DELHI
4 HARENDRA KUMAR 196 01/06/04 DELHI
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Event #4 MENS 800m Run continued... REG
5 SHIVAM KUMAR 201 24/02/03 DELHI .
6 ROHIT KUMAR.. 205 14/09/02 DELHI .
7 MANOJ . 269 01/06/04 HARYANA L
8 SUNIL . 283 17/07/03 HARYANA .
9 JATIN .. 284 30/07/02 HARYANA .
10 SUMIT KUMAR 300 02/03/02 HARYANA .
11 LOKESH K 359 01/10/04 KARNATAKA .
12 VAIBHAV MARUTI PATIL 365 27/02/02 KARNATAKA .
13 KAMALAKANNAN SUNDAR 372 25/11/02 KARNATAKA .
14 TUSHAR VASANT BHEKAN 373 25/08/03 KARNATAKA .
15 SALMAN FAROOKH 389 16/04/02 KERALA o
16 RAJGURJAR 428 01/01/04 MADHYA PRADESH .
17 DAYANIDHI MUNDA 525 02/06/04 ODISHA .
18 SUKHJINDER SINGH . 552 18/03/02 PUNJAB o
19 SHAKEEL . 592 17/04/05 RAJASTHAN o
20 NARESH GURJAR 607 01/08/05 RAJASTHAN o
21 SAHIL KHAN 611 05/05/06 RAJASTHAN o
22 AKSHAY KUMAR 614 03/07/03 RAJASTHAN o
23 RAJBEER RAJBEER 629 13/04/04 RAJASTHAN L
24 UWIN ANAND ANANTHAN 677 05/04/07 TAMIL NADU o
25 DHESIGAN PRAKASH 697 10/07/03 TAMIL NADU L
26 GAURAYV . 752 17/10/04 UTTARPRADESH o
27 PRIYANSHU . 755 09/02/03 UTTAR PRADESH L
28 SHAHRUKH . 759 31/12/01 UTTARPRADESH o
29 KASIF ALI 765 06/12/04 UTTAR PRADESH o
30 MASOOM ALI 767 16/08/04 UTTARPRADESH .
31 SHAKIB ALI 768 01/07/04 UTTAR PRADESH L
32 ANSUL BANSAL 770 23/12/04 UTTARPRADESH o
33 HIMANSHU BHADANA 771 17/11/01 UTTARPRADESH L
34 KUNAL CHAUDHARY 776 20/04/04 UTTAR PRADESH L
35 SUNY KUMAR 800 05/02/04 UTTAR PRADESH L
36 ABHISHEK PAL 823 15/07/05 UTTAR PRADESH o
37 DILEEP SAINI 838 05/12/06 UTTAR PRADESH L
38 MUKESH SHARMA 843 15/06/06 UTTAR PRADESH L
39 ADITYA SINGH 848 12/12/04 UTTAR PRADESH L
40 SAURABH SINGH 855 11/09/05 UTTAR PRADESH L
41 KAMODH SINGH NAGAR 859 06/08/04 UTTAR PRADESH o
42 SHARDUL THAKUR 863 07/01/04 UTTAR PRADESH L
43 YUVRAJTYAGI 866 13/04/04 UTTAR PRADESH o
44 SUHEL ZAHID 885 23/02/04 UTTAR PRADESH o
45 ANU KUMAR 897 02/11/02 UTTARKHAND L
46 SAYAN KARMAKAR 927 12/08/03 WEST BENGAL o
47 DEBRAJ MALLICK 930 13/09/02 WEST BENGAL L
48 NILKANTHA RAY 933 06/04/02 WEST BENGAL L
Event#5 MENS 1500m Run PRELIM

NR.:JINSON JOHNSON BERLIN 3:35.24 1/09/2019
MR.:SUNIL DAWAR BILASPUR 3:43.64 2022

1 SAGAR KUMAR 138 19/09/03 BIHAR L
2 TANISH KUMAR 202 10/08/05 DELHI L
3 AJAY . 259 12/08/03 HARYANA L
4 NAVDEEP . 272 20/09/03 HARYANA L
5 SAKIR. 279 05/10/05 HARYANA
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Event#5 MENS 1500m Run continued... REG
SARJEET . 281 26/10/01 HARYANA
JUNAID KHAN 293 01/01/05 HARYANA
ANKIT MALIK 303 22/08/02 HARYANA
GAURAYV PANCHAL 304 27/12/05 HARYANA
SACHIN KUMAR PATEL 435 13/08/02 MADHYA PRADESH
NARENDRA KUSHWAHA 438 29/07/04 MADHYA PRADESH
ARJUN WASKALE 454 03/07/03 MADHYA PRADESH
DEEPAK YADAV 456 29/04/04 MADHYA PRADESH
RAHUL CHAVAN 481 10/02/02 MAHARASHTRA
OM SHARAD PHAD 497 12/01/04 MAHARASHTRA
ROHIT KUMAR 523 15/02/04 ODISHA
DAYANIDHI MUNDA 525 02/06/04 ODISHA
SUKHJINDER SINGH . 552 18/03/02 PUNJAB
SURENDRA CHOYAL 603 11/02/04 RAJASTHAN
VIJAY GURJAR 608 13/03/04 RAJASTHAN
SITARAM JANGHU 609 17/09/03 RAJASTHAN
RAHUL KUMAR 620 25/09/03 RAJASTHAN
SANDEEP KUMAR.. 625 20/12/01 RAJASTHAN
PURUSHOTTAM MALAV 627 16/09/04 RAJASTHAN
HARENDRA SINGH 634 06/11/01 RAJASTHAN
SHAHRUKH . 759 31/12/01 UTTARPRADESH
AKASH BHATI 772 14/10/03 UTTAR PRADESH
ATUL CHAUDHARY 773 20/12/01 UTTARPRADESH
AKSHIT KAUSHIK 785 11/06/06 UTTAR PRADESH
AKASH KUMAR 787 21/11/06 UTTAR PRADESH
SANDEEP PAL 824 18/05/05 UTTAR PRADESH
RAJAN RATHI 834 15/11/04 UTTAR PRADESH
ABHAY SINGH 846 10/12/05 UTTAR PRADESH
ANISH YADAV 870 08/12/03 UTTAR PRADESH
UTTAM YADAV 881 09/09/03 UTTAR PRADESH
SHUBHAM YADAV. 883 05/08/05 UTTAR PRADESH
ANU KUMAR 897 02/11/02 UTTARKHAND

Event # 6 MENS 5000m Run FINAL

NR.:GULVEER SINGH GRESHAM 13:18.92 09/06/2024

MR.:SHADAB PATHAN CHANDIGARH 14:06.10 2023
KARUBOTHU PYDAPPADU 108 17/12/03 ANDHRA PRADESH
RAHUL KUMAR VERMA 160 31/12/05 CHHATTISGARH
TANISH KUMAR 202 10/08/05 DELHI
BITTU . 262 11/11/01 HARYANA
NAVRATAN . 274 06/12/06 HARYANA
RAHUL . 277 10/09/02 HARYANA
KUNAL .. 285 19/10/02 HARYANA
NISHANT KARHANA 291 04/08/08 HARYANA
BALJEET SINGH 312 08/11/05 HARYANA
PUNEET YADAV 318 19/12/02 HARYANA
A.RROHITH 368 15/06/02 KARNATAKA
SANDEEP KUMAR 432 11/03/05 MADHYA PRADESH
KHEM SINGH PATEL 451 28/03/03 MADHYA PRADESH
LUCKY YADAV 457 10/11/04 MADHYA PRADESH
VISHAL BANSODE 478 01/07/02 MAHARASHTRA
GAURAV BHASKAR BHOSA 479 16/09/05 MAHARASHTRA
ROHIT VAIDYA 501 08/09/06 MAHARASHTRA
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Event #6 MENS 5000m Run continued... REG
18  KAILASH CHAUDHARY 598 15/07/02 RAJASTHAN
19  VERSIRAM 630 15/03/03 RAJASTHAN
20  OMVEER SINGH 637 22/05/03 RAJASTHAN
21  AJAY KUMAR PATEL 646 07/12/03  SIKKIM
22 TANUJ. 763 11/04/04 UTTAR PRADESH
23 SHUBHAM BALIYAN 769 21/07/02 UTTAR PRADESH
24  GAURAV CHAUDHARY 774 14/12/03 UTTAR PRADESH
25  ARPIT KUMAR PAL 807 02/02/05 UTTAR PRADESH
26 GYAN PATEL 829 08/05/04 UTTAR PRADESH
27 VINAYAK PRATAP SINGH D 830 20/09/04 UTTAR PRADESH
28  KAPIL SAINI 839 11/12/03 UTTAR PRADESH
29  KRIPA SHANKAR 842 15/08/03 UTTAR PRADESH
30  PANKAJYADAV 874 21/12/04 UTTAR PRADESH
31  SHUBHAM YADAV 879 07/08/03 UTTAR PRADESH
32 YUVRAJYADAV 882 03/09/02 UTTAR PRADESH
33 MOHD YUNUS 884 15/07/02 UTTAR PRADESH
Event#7 MENS 10000m Run FINAL
NR.:G.SINGH SAN JUAN CAPISTRANO 27:41.81 16/03/2024
MR.:PUNEET YADAV BILASPUR 29:44.64 2022
1 UMESH . 185 25/12/02 DELHI
2 PANKAJ SINGH 213 26/11/03 DELHI
3 NAVRATAN . 274 06/12/06 HARYANA
4 ANKIT DESHWAL 290 25/12/01 HARYANA
5 PUNEET YADAV 318 19/12/02 HARYANA
6 NAVEEN CHOUHAN 426 10/12/04 MADHYA PRADESH
7 SANDEEP KUMAR 432 11/03/05 MADHYA PRADESH
8 GURMEET SINGH 447 20/07/04 MADHYA PRADESH
9 ANKIT VERMA 453 16/11/05 MADHYA PRADESH
10  AMOL AMUNE 475 10/11/04 MAHARASHTRA
11 SUNIL.. 503 05/12/02 MANIPUR
12 HIMANSHU DHAKED 604 15/07/02 RAJASTHAN
13  MUKESH KUMAR 617 10/11/03 RAJASTHAN
14 MANAV SHARMA 633 03/07/03 RAJASTHAN
15  ROHIT. 757 18/09/02 UTTAR PRADESH
16 AJAY.. 764 17/09/06 UTTAR PRADESH
17 SHUBHAM BALIYAN 769 21/07/02 UTTAR PRADESH
18 ASHISHKUMAR PATEL 808 12/12/05 UTTAR PRADESH
19  GYANENDRA KUMAR RAW 810 18/09/03 UTTAR PRADESH
20  SATISHKUMARVERMA 813 02/08/04 UTTAR PRADESH
21 SHAILESH KUSHWAHA 818 05/02/06 UTTAR PRADESH
22 MANISH RAJPUT 833 03/01/04 UTTAR PRADESH
23 SOHITSINGH 858 01/10/07 UTTAR PRADESH
24  RAMJAN ALI 915 15/12/01 WEST BENGAL
25  SUBHASIS GHOSH 926 18/11/04 WEST BENGAL
Event # 8 MENS 110m Hurdles PRELIM
NR..TEJAS ASHOK SHIRSE JYVASKYLA 13.41 22/05/2024
MR..TEJAS ASHOK SHIRSE CHANDIGARH 13.60 2023
1 KOUSHIK KARUKONDA 105 09/04/03 ANDHRA PRADESH
2 SHIVDARSHAN . 158 27/10/02 CHHATTISGARH
3 MUKUL SEHRAWAT 209 30/04/05 DELHI
4 SHUBHAM SINGH RAWAT 215 24/08/04 DELHI
5 PIYUSH SINGH PANWAR 314 11/01/03 HARYANA
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Event #8 MENS 110m Hurdles continued...

REG

6 SURAJ KUMAR 335 01/04/02 JHARKHAND
7 THEENAPPAN SOKKALING 371 26/05/03 KARNATAKA
8 MUHAMMED HANAN.V VE 391 22/02/03 KERALA
9 AMAN PATEL 442 17/05/04 MADHYA PRADESH
10 DAKSH DEEPAK SUMERPU 482 11/06/04 MAHARASHTRA
11 SAHIL JAGDISH GEDAM 486 24/11/01 MAHARASHTRA
12 A GRACESON JEEVA 520 05/04/03 ODISHA
13 ARIHANT . 588 26/12/04 RAJASTHAN
14 BALRAM SHARMA 632 05/06/04 RAJASTHAN
15 RATHISH RATHISH PANDID 701 11/06/04 TAMIL NADU
16 SUBBASH S 707 17/02/02 TAMIL NADU
17 VIKSIT KUMAR 801 02/12/03 UTTARPRADESH
18 ABHISHEK KUMAR SHARM 812 01/03/02 UTTARPRADESH
19 SHIVAM SINGH 857 01/07/04 UTTARPRADESH
20 SAYAN BISWAS 920 25/06/03 WEST BENGAL
Event # 9 MENS 400m Hurdles
NR.:A. DHARUN PATIALA 48.80 16/3/2019
MR.:P. YASHAS BILASPUR 50.89 2022
1 SEELAM RAVINDRA REDDY 109 08/06/02 ANDHRA PRADESH
2 KARTHIK YARRAVARAPU 114 01/04/04 ANDHRA PRADESH
3 ASHWINI KUMAR 133 17/09/03 BIHAR
4 MOHD IMRAN 193 01/01/03 DELHI
5 DEVRAM RATHAVA 229 01/06/04 GUJARAT
6 MURAD SIRMAN 231 10/09/05 GUJARAT
7 NIKUNJ ZALA 232 18/01/04 GUJARAT
8 GAURAYV . 264 02/02/04 HARYANA
9 JATIN . 266 29/06/02 HARYANA
10 JASHAN SINGH DUHAN 313 30/12/01 HARYANA
11 ARSHNAN ALI 333 27/04/02 JHARKHAND
12 RAKSHITH RAVINDHRA NA 367 29/08/04 KARNATAKA
13 ARUNJITH . 385 01/06/03 KERALA
14 ABIMON B 387 24/09/04 KERALA
15 RAGHAVENDRA. 421 15/10/07 MADHYA PRADESH
16 KAIF ELAHI 427 18/12/02 MADHYA PRADESH
17 ROHAN GAUTHAM KAMBL 485 15/02/02 MAHARASHTRA
18 HARDEEP KUMAR 541 27/06/03 PUNJAB
19 SIDDHARTHA.. 593 05/07/04 RAJASTHAN
20 R SANTHOSH . 670 21/04/04 TAMIL NADU
21 NATARAJAN KALAINITHI 688 06/11/04 TAMIL NADU
22 SHATRUDHAN . 761 12/02/05 UTTAR PRADESH
23 NAROTTAM KUMAR 796 08/07/03 UTTARPRADESH
24 VIKSIT KUMAR 801 02/12/03 UTTARPRADESH
25 AMIT KUMAR. 816 14/01/07 UTTAR PRADESH
26 DIWAKAR PASWAN 827 02/08/04 UTTARPRADESH
27 RAHUL YADAV 876 09/01/07 UTTARPRADESH
28 KARNA BAG 917 10/07/04 WEST BENGAL
29 DIBYASUNDAR DAS 921 13/03/02 WEST BENGAL
30 NIROB DAS 922 18/10/06 WEST BENGAL
31 SOUMYADEEP GHOSH 925 22/06/04 WEST BENGAL
32 ATANU ROY 935 06/01/04 WEST BENGAL

Event # 10 MENS 3000m Steeplechase
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Event # 10 MENS 3000m Steeplechase

NR.:AVINASH SABLE PARIS 8:09.01 07/07/2024
MR.:SUNIL JOLIYA JINABHAI CHANDIGARH 8:39.98 2023

1 RAHUL .. 286 15/09/03 HARYANA
2 PARVEEN KUMAR 298 24/08/04 HARYANA
3 RITESH KUMAR 299 18/08/04 HARYANA
4 ANKIT SINGH MEHRA 370 01/03/04 KARNATAKA
5 DHULADEV BABAN GHAGA 477 22/02/03 MAHARASHTRA
6 VEDANT SANJAY TIKONE 495 02/07/06 MAHARASHTRA
7 DEEPAK BISHNOI 597 01/03/06 RAJASTHAN
8 ANIL KUMAR 615 01/05/02 RAJASTHAN
9 VISHNU KUMAR 621 15/07/05 RAJASTHAN
10 KAMLESH PUROHIT 719 20/01/02 TELANGANA
11 AKASH KUMAR BHARDWA 803 18/10/05 UTTARPRADESH
12 RAJKUMAR SAROJ 811 09/11/04 UTTAR PRADESH
13 KULDEEP MAURYA 821 04/11/04 UTTARPRADESH
14 SURAIJPAL 825 05/02/02 UTTARPRADESH
15 SATYENDRA SINGH YADAV 860 17/09/02 UTTARPRADESH
16 KULDEEP SINGH. 861 10/08/02 UTTAR PRADESH
17 DHEERAJ YADAV 872 07/05/03 UTTARPRADESH
18 GOBINDA MAJUMDER 929 26/10/03 WEST BENGAL
Event# 11 MENS High Jump
NR.:TEJASWIN SHANKAR LUBBOCK 2.29 27/04/2018
MR.:MD ASRAF ALI CHANDIGARH 2.15 2023
1 ABHIRAJ NAIR 144 31/01/05 BIHAR
2 MANJEET . 268 10/01/04 HARYANA
3 SUDEEP . 354 29/04/04 KARNATAKA
4 ATHULJITHA 386 27/03/04 KERALA
5 JOMON JOY 394 19/10/03 KERALA
6 BHARATH RAJB 398 02/01/04 KERALA
7 HRUSHIKESH SWAPNIL DH 499 02/01/04 MAHARASHTRA
8 DHAIRYSHIL DHANAJI GAY 483 10/02/03 MAHARASHTRA
9 ARYAN ARUN PATIL 476 22/02/04 MAHARASHTRA
10 NIKHIL DAS 519 14/03/03 ODISHA
11 ROBANPREET SINGH 550 05/08/05 PUNJAB
12 HIMANSHU YADAV 643 03/09/03 RAJASTHAN
13 SUNIL KUMAR. 624 15/01/04 RAJASTHAN
14 ARNAV TYAGI 865 12/06/03 UTTAR PRADESH
15 UCHCHAAL KUMAR ROY 928 11/10/02 WEST BENGAL
16 MD ASRAF ALI 916 16/01/03 WEST BENGAL
Event # 12 MENS Pole Vault
NR.:SIVA SUBRAMANIAM GUJARAT 5.31 3/10/2022
MR.:PARSHANT KANHIYA NEW DELHI 5.10 2021
1 GITANSHU SAINI 309 23/04/06 HARYANA
2 GOURAYV . 265 20/02/02 HARYANA
3 MOHIT . 270 25/08/06 HARYANA
4 TANUJ KUMAR 302 27/12/03 HARYANA
5 AJAY KUMAR 294 08/12/03 HARYANA
6 P SUBASH CHANDRAN 357 06/03/03 KARNATAKA
7 THOWFEEQ N 396 20/12/03 KERALA
8 ANSHU PATEL 443 03/05/05 MADHYA PRADESH
9 DEV MEENA 439 07/05/05 MADHYA PRADESH
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Event# 12 MENS Pole Vault continued... REG
10 SANDEEP KUMAR. 437 01/01/03 MADHYA PRADESH
11 RAMRATAN . 591 01/05/05 RAJASTHAN
12 NARENDRA SINGH 636 29/07/03 RAJASTHAN
13 HARIHARAN R 698 31/07/03 TAMIL NADU
14 PORKO K 686 31/05/02 TAMIL NADU
15 SRIKANTH KANNUPILLAI 689 26/11/01 TAMIL NADU
16 BALAN S 702 12/07/03 TAMIL NADU
17 KULDEEP KUMAR 794 12/03/05 UTTARPRADESH
18 NEERAJ KUMAR 797 10/05/03 UTTAR PRADESH
19 SATYAM YADAV 877 15/05/07 UTTAR PRADESH
20 SAURABH YADAV 878 30/07/06 UTTAR PRADESH
21 SURAJ KUMAR PATEL 809 01/01/05 UTTARPRADESH
Event# 13 MENS Long Jump
NR.:JESWIN ALDRIN BELLARY 8.42 02/03/2023
MR.:J. JESWIN ALDRIN NEW DELHI 7.81 2021
1 SHISHUPAL PANDEY 146 26/11/03 BIHAR
2 CHHOTU. 263 25/12/03 HARYANA
3 NARENDER . 271 26/12/03 HARYANA
4 AVINASH KUMAR 296 16/10/02 HARYANA
5 HARINARAYAN SAINI 310 28/09/02 HARYANA
6 PANKAJVERMA 316 20/11/02 HARYANA
7 AMAN SINGH 326 18/05/03 HIMACHAL PRADESH
8 ANURAG CV 388 23/01/04 KERALA
9 THOWFEEQ N 396 20/12/03 KERALA
10 SACHIN GURJAR 429 01/05/05 MADHYA PRADESH
11 SANDEEP SINGH 448 15/05/04 MADHYA PRADESH
12 URVISH POKHRIYAL 492 13/05/04 MAHARASHTRA
13 NILESH THAKUR 500 15/02/02 MAHARASHTRA
14 LAKHWINDER SINGH 545 22/11/01 PUNJAB
15 MAHENDRA.. 589 26/12/03 RAJASTHAN
16 HABIB KATHAT 610 16/02/03 RAJASTHAN
17 NAVEEN KUMAR 618 10/10/02 RAJASTHAN
18 DINESH KUMAR CHOUDHA 622 25/11/02 RAJASTHAN
19 S LOGESHWARAN . 671 16/03/03 TAMIL NADU
20 V SRIRAM . 673 13/10/01 TAMIL NADU
21 SANMATH DARSHAN SAKT 682 24/05/03 TAMIL NADU
22 ASADULLAH MUJAHITH 695 17/01/02 TAMIL NADU
23 RAJAT . 756 12/09/04 UTTAR PRADESH
24 SHAILENDRA. 760 12/09/06 UTTAR PRADESH
25 KRISHNA CHAUDHARY 775 25/06/02 UTTAR PRADESH
26 PRINCE LATIYAN 819 27/12/02 UTTAR PRADESH
27 AADHAR SINGH 845 16/12/03 UTTAR PRADESH
28 AMIT SINGH 849 24/08/04 UTTAR PRADESH
29 MOHAMMED ASIEF.K 892 13/11/02 UTTARKHAND
30 AMITRA GHOSH 924 05/08/03 WEST BENGAL
Event # 14 MENS Triple Jump
NR.:PRAVEEN CHITHRAVEL HAVANA 17.37 06/05/2023
MR.:GAILEY VENISTER NEW DELHI 16.20 2021
1 MD SHAFI ALAM 148 13/08/04 BIHAR
2 KULJEET SINGH 212 20/12/02 DELHI
3 BHUVA KAILAS SAMATBHA 226 04/06/03 GUJARAT
4 VISHAL KUMAR 336 12/12/03 JHARKHAND
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Event# 14 MENS Triple Jump continued... REG

5 YASHAS R GOWDA 366 07/11/02 KARNATAKA
6 HARPAL SINGH MANN 555 21/06/02 PUNJAB
7 NARPINDER SINGH 547 06/11/02 PUNJAB
8 SUKHPREET SINGH 551 04/02/04 PUNJAB
9 RAMKARAN SAINI 631 20/01/03 RAJASTHAN
10 JAGSEER SINGH 635 10/01/05 RAJASTHAN
11 AMIT . 587 09/01/02 RAJASTHAN
12 NAVEEN K P 687 16/12/01 TAMIL NADU
13 VARUN KRISHNA 'V 690 20/05/04 TAMIL NADU
14 AADHAR SINGH 845 16/12/03 UTTAR PRADESH
15 ABHIJEET SINGH 847 30/05/03 UTTAR PRADESH
16 PRADEEP KUMAR 798 20/01/04 UTTAR PRADESH
17 RATAN PASWAN 828 20/09/05 UTTAR PRADESH
18 SHAHEER RIZVEE 837 15/09/02 UTTAR PRADESH
19 DABLU ROY 936 12/09/04 WEST BENGAL
Event # 15 MENS Shot Put
NR.:T.SINGH TOOR BHUBANESWAR 21.77 19/06/2023
MR.:DHANVIR SINGH CHANDIGARH 19.56 2023
1 RAVI BHASKAR 131 30/12/04 BIHAR
2 NITISH PANDEY 145 10/06/03 BIHAR
3 ADARSH SANJEEV KHANN 162 04/12/02 CHHATTISGARH
4 VIKASH . 186 12/02/03 DELHI
5 JAIDEV DIKKA 192 27/06/04 DELHI
6 SANYAM . 280 05/10/03 HARYANA
7 ANSHDEEP RAWAT 308 25/09/04 HARYANA
8 YAJAT . 324 30/05/03 HIMACHAL PRADESH
9 OMESH RANGA 542 31/05/03 PUNJAB
10 AMANDEEP SINGH DHALIW 553 16/05/02 PUNJAB
11 MOHIT SINGH BHATI 639 26/10/02 RAJASTHAN
12 VISHWA AYYAPPAN VISHW 681 26/11/03 TAMIL NADU
13 AMAN KUMAR 788 12/07/04 UTTAR PRADESH
14 SARTHAK SINGH 854 01/01/06 UTTARPRADESH
15 ANKIT YADAV 871 15/12/05 UTTAR PRADESH
16 ANIKET . 890 05/11/01 UTTARKHAND
17 ADHISH GHILDIYAL 895 21/05/02 UTTARKHAND
Event # 16 MENS Discus Throw
NR.:VIKAS GOWDA NORMAN 66.28 12/04/2012
MR.:DINESH KUMAR CHANDIGARH 53.66 2023
1 GAUTAM KUMAR 136 30/03/05 BIHAR
2 PRINCE KUMAR 137 20/07/03 BIHAR
3 VARUN SINGH 149 10/11/02 BIHAR
4 RITIK . 153 06/07/06 CHANDIGARH
5 ARVIND SHARMA 211 30/11/03 DELHI
6 MAKVANA DANISH DILIPB 224 26/02/05 GUJARAT
7 KARTIK DHARMENDER SH 225 14/12/02 GUJARAT
8 ABHIMANYU ABHIMANYU 287 18/12/01 HARYANA
9 VIKAS SINGH.. 315 03/08/03 HARYANA
10 RAMANAND KUMAR SINGH 338 02/10/02 JHARKHAND
11 NAGENDRA ANNAPPA NAIK 355 18/11/02 KARNATAKA
12 OINAM ALSON SINGH 504 22/01/02 MANIPUR
13 BHARTPREET SINGH 543 02/07/04 PUNJAB
14 MANTAJ SINGH 546 14/11/01 PUNJAB
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Event# 16 MENS Discus Throw continued... REG

15 SHUBHKARMAN SINGH GH 554 05/10/03 PUNJAB
16 HARNOOR SINGH SANDHU 556 08/09/02 PUNJAB
17 DEEPAK CHOUDHARY 601 15/01/06 RAJASTHAN
18 ANKIT KUMAR 616 05/11/01 RAJASTHAN
19 SUMIT KUMAR. 623 21/06/04 RAJASTHAN
20 ABHINAYV VAISHNAV 642 05/07/02 RAJASTHAN
21 LOKESH RAJ G 700 05/10/01 TAMIL NADU
22 UJJAWAL CHOUDHARY 781 24/03/06 UTTARPRADESH
23 ASHISH KUMAR 790 11/09/02 UTTAR PRADESH
24 SAURABH KUMAR YADAV 815 25/12/05 UTTARPRADESH
25 ANKUSH PUNDIR 831 06/05/04 UTTAR PRADESH
26 AJAY RAJ SINGH 832 06/05/05 UTTAR PRADESH
27 ANIKET . 890 05/11/01 UTTARKHAND
28 SHREYANSH JAIN 896 18/03/04 UTTARKHAND
Event # 17 MENS Hammer Throw
NR.:NEERAJKUMAR HYDERABAD 70.73 29/06/2016
MR.:NITESH POONIA BILASPUR 64.75 2022
1 SUMAN KUMAR 140 09/11/05 BIHAR
2 VISHAL CHOUDHARY. 191 10/12/01 DELHI
3 NARESH KUMAR 297 30/12/03 HARYANA
4 AMIT PUNDIR 306 05/05/04 HARYANA
5 MUKUL . 420 13/11/01 MADHYA PRADESH
6 PARAMVIR SINGH 549 16/12/04 PUNJAB
7 BAJRANG LAL GURJAR 626 02/10/03 RAJASTHAN
8 ADITYA BHARIA 596 17/10/03 RAJASTHAN
9 DINESH S 703 05/02/03 TAMIL NADU
10 MO NADEEM . 754 20/04/04 UTTARPRADESH
11 MILAN SINGH 853 02/05/03 UTTAR PRADESH
12 MAYANK YADAV 873 01/12/01 UTTARPRADESH
13 AJAY YADAV 869 10/01/03 UTTAR PRADESH
Event# 18 MENS Javelin Throw
NR.:NEERAJ CHOPRA STOCKHOLM 89.94 30/06/2022
MR.:YASHVIR SINGH CHANDIGARH 78.12 2023
1 CHANDAN KUMAR 135 25/09/04 BIHAR
2 HARSH RAWAT 156 26/02/06 CHANDIGARH
3 TANVEER AHMAD 159 14/05/05 CHHATTISGARH
4 ARJUN . 183 23/10/06 DELHI
5 KUNAL . 184 23/08/03 DELHI
6 VISHAL CHAUDHARY 190 20/10/02 DELHI
7 ADITYA. 258 22/10/06 HARYANA
8 PRIYANSHU MALOHIA 325 12/09/03 HIMACHAL PRADESH
9 AKASH KUMAR YADAV 339 15/11/02 JHARKHAND
10 1IZHAR AHMAD 422 03/03/03 MADHYA PRADESH
11 VIVEK KUMAR 433 28/03/03 MADHYA PRADESH
12 ARJUN KUMAR YADAV 436 14/10/02 MADHYA PRADESH
13 HIMANSHU MISHRA 440 22/06/05 MADHYA PRADESH
14 GULAB SINGH GOTAM 450 03/11/04 MADHYA PRADESH
15 RINKU YADAV 458 10/02/03 MADHYA PRADESH
16 NIRAJ M 490 17/01/04 MAHARASHTRA
17 NITISH SINGH 548 06/06/02 PUNJAB
18 PAWAN . 590 06/08/02 RAJASTHAN
19 SONU SINGH 638 19/07/03 RAJASTHAN
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Event # 18 MENS Javelin Throw continued... REG
20 VIPUL YADAV 644 28/06/03 RAJASTHAN o
21 MOHIT CHAUDHARY 777 24/10/05 UTTARPRADESH o
22 MANU CHOUDHARY 780 28/04/04 UTTAR PRADESH o
23 LAVIT KUMAR 795 16/03/04 UTTAR PRADESH o
24 JAYESH KUMAR GUPTA 804 14/05/03 UTTARPRADESH o
25 SURAJKUMAR. 817 20/12/02 UTTAR PRADESH o
26 ANAND SINGH 850 03/03/04 UTTARPRADESH o
27 KULDEEP SINGH 851 27/02/04 UTTAR PRADESH o
28 MANGAL SINGH 852 01/02/07 UTTAR PRADESH o
29 JAYANT SIROHI 862 31/10/04 UTTAR PRADESH o
30 ADARSH YADAV 868 05/12/05 UTTAR PRADESH o
31 VIKASH SHARMA 901 23/04/03 UTTARKHAND o
32 ARPAN SINGH DEOL 902 16/07/02 UTTARKHAND o

Event # 19 MENS 20000m Race Walk FINAL

NR.:AKSHDEEP SINGH CHANDIGARH 1:19.38 30/01/2024
MR.:SANJAY KUMAR BILASPUR 1:27.14 2022

1 BIKRAM DAS 117 16/11/01 ASSAM
2 BHUPESH SAHU 161 05/09/03 CHHATTISGARH o
3 BILIN GEORGE ANTO 390 09/11/04 KERALA o
4 SARVJEET PATEL 444 08/06/02 MADHYA PRADESH o
5 BAJARANGI PRAJAPATI 445 12/07/03 MADHYA PRADESH o
6 KHANGEMBAM PILOT SING 508 28/02/02 MANIPUR o
7 ROBINPREET . 537 16/10/04 PUNJAB o
8 DHIR GOYAL 540 16/12/01 PUNJAB o
9 AMIT GURJAR 605 01/05/03 RAJASTHAN o
10 DEEPAK GURJAR 606 15/03/03 RAJASTHAN o
11  CHANDRA PRAKASH SAINI 628 20/05/03 RAJASTHAN o
12 ANKIT SINGHMAR 641 10/07/03 RAJASTHAN o
13 RAJ MISHRA 717 05/07/04 TELANGANA o
14  DUSHYANT KUMAR 791 10/12/04 UTTAR PRADESH o
15  GAURAV KUMAR 792 14/03/02 UTTAR PRADESH o
16  ANKURKUMAR KASHYAP 805 25/10/04 UTTAR PRADESH o
17 SHARUKH RIYAZUDDIN 836 03/02/04 UTTAR PRADESH o
18  PRADEEP YADAV 875 25/10/04 UTTAR PRADESH o
19  SURAJYADAV 880 08/12/04 UTTARPRADESH o
20 SACHIN BOHRA 893 22/03/03 UTTARKHAND o
21  ANSHUL DHOUNDIYAL 894 30/06/04 UTTARKHAND o
22 HIMANSHU PANWAR 898 15/12/07 UTTARKHAND o
23 ANSHUL SAJWAN 900 06/03/07 UTTARKHAND o

Event # 20 WOMENS 100m Run PRELIM

NR.:DUTEE CHAND PATIALA 11.17 21/06/2021

MR.:A.T. DANESHWARI BILASPUR 11.63 2022
1 SHATAKSHI RAI 128 30/05/02 BIHAR
2 SIMRAN KAUR 151 05/03/04 CHANDIGARH o
3 PRIYA. 165 27/12/02 DELHI o
4 SHAINA. 166 28/12/02 DELHI o
5 TANISHA. 168 12/04/04 DELHI o
6 JYOTI .. 169 01/11/03 DELHI o
7 MANSI BANDUNI 170 29/09/02 DELHI o
8 MUSKAN RANA 176 26/11/02 DELHI o
9 TAMANNA . 248 29/09/04 HARYANA o
10  AARTIAGROIYA 252 26/12/02 HARYANA -
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Event # 20 WOMENS 100m Run continued... REG

11 JYOTHIKA . 342 29/09/02 KARNATAKA
12 KEERTHANA S 353 24/09/02 KARNATAKA
13 YUKTA GHOSALKAR 408 06/03/02 MADHYA PRADESH
14 SHIVKANYA MUKATI 412 01/03/04 MADHYA PRADESH
15 SUDESHNA HANMANT SHI 466 09/09/03 MAHARASHTRA
16 DEVASHRI LAVHE 470 15/08/03 MAHARASHTRA
17 CHAARVIPOOJARI 472 18/11/02 MAHARASHTRA
18 SUKHI BASKEY 512 02/11/02 ODISHA
19 BISHNUPRIYA SETHY 514 16/09/04 ODISHA
20 MERYMUKTA SORENG 515 01/11/04 ODISHA
21 PRACHI DWIVEDI 571 07/10/03 RAJASTHAN
22 RISHITA KAUR 573 16/11/02 RAJASTHAN
23 TEENA PAREEK 580 04/04/02 RAJASTHAN
24 B. SRIVIDYA BAL MURALI 660 03/01/05 TAMIL NADU
25 SWETHASHREE N 661 31/07/02 TAMIL NADU
26 AKSHAYAS 663 17/11/04 TAMIL NADU
27 ANGEL SILVIAM 666 12/08/02 TAMIL NADU
28 MARIYA PARVEEN 733 01/01/04 UTTARPRADESH
29 RESHAMI YADAV 749 14/04/04 UTTARPRADESH
30 SHREYA YADAV 751 20/07/05 UTTARPRADESH
31 TAMASHREE MISHRA 909 18/05/03 WEST BENGAL
32 GARIMA RAJAK 911 17/03/02 WEST BENGAL
33 DWIYA ROY 912 22/10/04 WEST BENGAL
Event# 21 WOMENS 200m Run
NR.:SARASWATI SAHA LUDHIANA 22.82 28/08/2002
MR.:A.T. DANESHWARI NEW DELHI 23.73 2021
1 SHATAKSHI RAI 128 30/05/02 BIHAR
2 SIMRAN KAUR 151 05/03/04 CHANDIGARH
3 PRIYA. 165 27/12/02 DELHI
4 DEVYANIBA MAHENDRASI 218 15/03/02 GUJARAT
5 TAMANNA . 248 29/09/04 HARYANA
6 SAMRITI JAMWAL 322 04/12/03 HIMACHAL PRADESH
7 KUSUM THAKUR 323 27/07/03 HIMACHAL PRADESH
8 JYOTHIKA. 342 29/09/02 KARNATAKA
9 KEERTHANA S 353 24/09/02 KARNATAKA
10 SANJANA AHIRWAR 405 08/07/05 MADHYA PRADESH
11 YUKTA GHOSALKAR 408 06/03/02 MADHYA PRADESH
12 SHIVKANYA MUKATI 412 01/03/04 MADHYA PRADESH
13 SUDESHNA HANMANT SHI 466 09/09/03 MAHARASHTRA
14 PRACHI DWIVEDI 571 07/10/03 RAJASTHAN
15 RISHITA KAUR 573 16/11/02 RAJASTHAN
16 AKSHAYA'S 663 17/11/04 TAMIL NADU
17 ANGEL SILVIAM 666 12/08/02 TAMIL NADU
18 AMRITA CHAUBEY 727 23/12/02 UTTARPRADESH
19 SHYAMA MANDAL 908 12/10/03 WEST BENGAL
Event # 22 WOMENS 400m Run
NR.:HIMA DAS JAKARTA 50.79 26/08/2018
MR.:DANDI JYOTHIKA SRI NEW DELHI 53.05 2021
1 MUGADA SIREESHA 103 05/06/03 ANDHRA PRADESH
2 JENIFER MARY 127 12/11/02 BIHAR
3 LAVANYA SINGH 178 29/05/03 DELHI
4 DEVYANIBA MAHENDRASI 218 15/03/02 GUJARAT
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Event # 22 WOMENS 400m Run continued... REG

5 MANISHA . 237 24/05/02 HARYANA
6 ISHA ELIZABETH RENJITH 349 07/01/07 KARNATAKA
7 GOWRINANDANA . 374 26/03/02 KERALA
8 KAJAL RAJKA 417 12/07/06 MADHYA PRADESH
9 RASHDEEP KAUR 534 01/02/02 PUNJAB
10 AKSHYA SHREE BASKAR 665 20/11/02 TAMIL NADU
11 ISHA SAINI 738 20/10/02 UTTARPRADESH
12 ANJALI VIRATIYA 889 01/04/02 UTTARKHAND
13 SWASTIDIPA KARMAKAR 905 06/09/02 WEST BENGAL
14 TAHURA KHATUN 906 06/03/07 WEST BENGAL
15 SHYAMA MANDAL 908 12/10/03 WEST BENGAL
Event # 23 WOMENS 800m Run
NR.:TINTU LUKA SPLIT 1:59.17 4/09/2010
MR.:CHANDA NEW DELHI 2:03.40 2021
1 MUSKAN SINHA 129 20/03/04 BIHAR
2 THOTA SANKEERTANA 157 17/07/03 CHHATTISGARH
3 SHREYA KUMARI 174 23/10/06 DELHI
4 ASTHA MALLICK 175 21/07/05 DELHI
5 AARTI DHILLON 253 19/10/02 HARYANA
6 ANCHAL . 319 20/04/02 HIMACHAL PRADESH
7 KHUSHI . 320 16/01/04 HIMACHAL PRADESH
8 CHANTHINI C 375 21/04/02 KERALA
9 PRISCILLA DANIEL 376 01/07/02 KERALA
10 AKANKSHA GAIKWAD 464 28/07/02 MAHARASHTRA
11 TAIHIRAMAN BAMHANE 467 31/12/02 MAHARASHTRA
12 RIYANITIN PATIL 471 25/04/04 MAHARASHTRA
13 SHIVECHHA VIKAS PATIL 473 21/09/03 MAHARASHTRA
14 HUIDROM BHUMESHWORY 502 01/02/04 MANIPUR
15 LAXMIPRIYA KISAN 513 10/04/05 ODISHA
16 AMANDEEP KAUR 533 09/07/03 PUNJAB
17 MS KAMLA . 560 06/07/04 RAJASTHAN
18 NIRMALA . 562 15/07/02 RAJASTHAN
19 SHIVANKI AWASTHI 725 01/07/03 UTTARPRADESH
20 ANAMIKA DEVI 729 27/07/03 UTTARPRADESH
21 MAYA YADAV 745 24/01/02 UTTARPRADESH
22 PRATEEKSHA YADAV 746 30/06/05 UTTARPRADESH
23 ANISHA. . 886 04/08/04 UTTARKHAND
Event # 24 WOMENS 1500m Run
NR.:.DEEKSHA . LOS ANGELES 4:04.78 11/05/2024
MR.:KM DEEKSHA NEW DELHI 4:14.02 2021
1 JYOTI KUMARI. 115 16/12/03 ASSAM
2 ANSHU KUMARI 119 10/11/03 BIHAR
3 THOTA SANKEERTANA 157 17/07/03 CHHATTISGARH
4 CHANCHAL JAKHAD 254 26/10/05 HARYANA
5 PRIYANKA C 346 02/01/04 KARNATAKA
6 RASHI C M 347 25/02/02 KARNATAKA
7 AKSHANA. . 402 01/06/03 MADHYA PRADESH
8 TAIHIRAMAN BAMHANE 467 31/12/02 MAHARASHTRA
9 SHIVECHHA VIKAS PATIL 473 21/09/03 MAHARASHTRA
10 HUIDROM BHUMESHWORY 502 01/02/04 MANIPUR
11 LAXMIPRIYA KISAN 513 10/04/05 ODISHA
12 AMANDEEP KAUR 533 09/07/03 PUNJAB
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Event # 24 WOMENS 1500m Run continued...REG

13 ANISHA .. 567 15/06/06 RAJASTHAN
14 VERSHA PAL 732 21/08/02 UTTARPRADESH
15 SIMRAN SHARMA 741 20/08/04 UTTAR PRADESH
16 PUSHPA YADAV 748 09/07/04 UTTAR PRADESH
17 ANISHA . 886 04/08/04 UTTARKHAND
Event # 25 WOMENS 5000m Run
NR.:PARUL CHAUDHARY WALNUT 15:10.35 06/05/2023
MR.:KOMAL JAGADALE NEW DELHI 16:03.53 2021
1 SONAM.. 167 18/12/04 DELHI
2 SUPRITI KACHHAP 329 03/04/03 JHARKHAND
3 BASANTI KUMARI 331 10/01/02 JHARKHAND
4 SANGHAMITRA MAHATA 332 25/12/04 JHARKHAND
5 AKSHANA . 402 01/06/03 MADHYA PRADESH
6 BUSHRA KHAN GAURI 410 26/07/04 MADHYA PRADESH
7 RAMNI PATEL 415 14/02/02 MADHYA PRADESH
8 AASTHA RAJAK 416 06/07/04 MADHYA PRADESH
9 MITALI DEEPAK BHOYAR 462 28/01/05 MAHARASHTRA
10 RINKEE DHANYA PAWARA 463 23/06/03 MAHARASHTRA
11 LATIKATALWAR 585 12/01/04 RAJASTHAN
12 CHANDRA KALA LUITEL 645 28/12/05 SIKKIM
13 BEBY . 721 01/05/04 UTTAR PRADESH
14 ANCHAL JAISWAL 730 10/08/04 UTTAR PRADESH
Event # 26 WOMENS 10000m Run
NR.:P.SREEDHARAN GUANGZHOU 31:50.47 21/11/2010
MR.:SONIKA NEW DELHI 35:42.36 2021
1 SVATI PAL 152 16/07/04 CHANDIGARH
2 SUPRITI KACHHAP 329 03/04/03 JHARKHAND
3 BASANTI KUMARI 331 10/01/02 JHARKHAND
4 POURNAMI N 382 26/03/03 KERALA
5 ANSHIKA LODHI 411 14/11/03 MADHYA PRADESH
6 SUCHIKA . 564 02/02/02 RAJASTHAN
7 LATIKATALWAR 585 12/01/04 RAJASTHAN
8 CHANDRA KALA LUITEL 645 28/12/05 SIKKIM
9 BEBY . 721 01/05/04 UTTAR PRADESH
10 ANCHAL JAISWAL 730 10/08/04 UTTAR PRADESH
11 MAMATAPAL 731 15/07/03 UTTAR PRADESH
12 YASHISACHAN 737 15/10/02 UTTAR PRADESH
Event # 27 WOMENS 100m Hurdles
NR.:JYOTHI YARRAIJI JYVASKYLA 12.78 22/05/2024
MR.:.MOUMITA MONDAL CHANDIGARH 13.65 2023
1 NAGA NAVEENA VELUPUL 102 19/08/04 ANDHRA PRADESH
2 MUSKAN RANA 176 26/11/02 DELHI
3 ISHA ELIZABETH RENJITH 349 07/01/07 KARNATAKA
4 VYSALI GANESAN 656 01/03/04 TAMIL NADU
5 AKSCHIDA'S 662 02/10/04 TAMIL NADU
6 TIASADHAR 712 12/11/03 TELANGANA
7 NAMAYI RUCHITHA 713 05/05/04 TELANGANA
8 MOUMITA MONDAL 910 09/12/01 WEST BENGAL

Event # 28 WOMENS 400m Hurdles

NR.:P.T. USHA LOS ANGELES 55.42 8/08/1984
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Event # 28 WOMENS 400m Hurdles

NR.:P.T. USHA LOS ANGELES 55.42 8/08/1984
MR.:NANHI NEW DELHI 59.58 2021

1 MUGADA SIREESHA 103 05/06/03 ANDHRA PRADESH
2 JYOTI KUMARI 120 02/12/03 BIHAR
3 HARSHITA GOSWAMI 171 08/06/06 DELHI
4 RITIKA. 243 22/11/02 HARYANA
5 AMULYA BM 345 15/03/05 KARNATAKA
6 DEEKSHITA RAMAKRISHNA 352 28/04/03 KARNATAKA
7 NAYANA JOSE 378 13/04/04 KERALA
8 KALYANIKA. 403 01/01/03 MADHYA PRADESH
9 NEHA VISHAL DHABALE 474 06/08/03 MAHARASHTRA
10 NEHA. 531 30/06/02 PUNJAB
11 GEETA. 557 02/01/02 RAJASTHAN
12 JYOTI RANI 736 04/12/03 UTTARPRADESH
13 PRIYANKA SAROJ 739 10/03/04 UTTAR PRADESH
14 RAGINI SINGH 742 02/05/04 UTTARPRADESH
15 MOUMI JANA 904 23/08/04 WEST BENGAL
16 SWASTIDIPA KARMAKAR 905 06/09/02 WEST BENGAL
17 RAJASHREE ROY 913 16/04/05 WEST BENGAL
Event # 29 WOMENS 3000m Steeplechase
NR.:PARUL CHAUDHARY BUDAPEST 9:15.31 27/08/2023
MR.:KOMAL JAGADALE NEW DELHI 9:51.76 2021
1 RUPA KUMARI 124 11/01/02 BIHAR
2 SONAM . 167 18/12/04 DELHI
3 VANDANA MORI 219 31/08/02 GUJARAT
4 JADA RINKAL VINODBHAI 220 01/06/03 GUJARAT
5 CHANCHAL. 233 06/06/02 HARYANA
6 MEENA . 238 15/04/03 HARYANA
7 VIJETA. 249 15/08/04 HARYANA
8 JINSY G CHETTIT ELAVANC 377 21/02/03 KERALA
9 SANIKA K P 380 17/02/03 KERALA
10 SILPAK'S 381 03/04/02 KERALA
11 RIYA SREENIVASAN 384 17/11/01 KERALA
12 MANEESHA . 404 04/12/01 MADHYA PRADESH
13 SAKSHI GURJAR 409 15/08/04 MADHYA PRADESH
14 CHAITALI BOREKAR 460 26/04/06 MAHARASHTRA
15 SUSMITA TIGGA 516 25/12/03 ODISHA
16 MONIKA . 559 01/07/04 RAJASTHAN
17 MS KAMLA . 560 06/07/04 RAJASTHAN
18 NIKITA. 561 11/11/04 RAJASTHAN
19 KUMARI PARRU 581 15/09/03 RAJASTHAN
20 GEETHANJALI A . 650 16/12/04 TAMIL NADU
21 ALKA BIND 726 15/12/06 UTTAR PRADESH
22 CHANCHAL YADAV 744 15/10/04 UTTAR PRADESH
23 ANKITA. 887 05/02/02 UTTARKHAND
Event # 30 WOMENS High Jump
NR.:SAHANA KUMARI HYDERABAD 1.92 23/06/2012
MR.:KEVINAA ANNAVI BILASPUR 1.76 2022
1 LAXMI KUMARI 121 08/05/03 BIHAR
2 VAIDEHI VASHISHTHA 180 06/04/04 DELHI
3 JASSIKA . 164 06/10/01 DELHI
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Event # 30 WOMENS High Jump continued...REG
4 ISHU . 163 20/11/02 DELHI
5 PAYAL JAMOD 217 21/12/03 GUJARAT
6 PALLAVIPATIL 351 12/09/02 KARNATAKA
7 N K.VARSHA . 648 22/11/02 TAMIL NADU
8 KEVINAA ASHWINE ANNAV 652 23/03/02 TAMIL NADU
9 GOBIKA K 657 06/08/02 TAMIL NADU
Event# 31 WOMENS Pole Vault
NR.:ROSE MEENA PAULRAJ BENGALURU 4.21 15/10/2022
MR.:PAVITHRA VENKATESH BILASPUR 4.00 2022
1 MAISURI TIMBADIYA 222 26/03/02 GUJARAT
2 SHABNAM . 244 03/12/03 HARYANA
3 RAJINI . 242 12/03/04 HARYANA
4 SHRUTI RATHAUR 418 12/11/06 MADHYA PRADESH
5 NITIKA ANUP AKARE 406 31/12/05 MADHYA PRADESH
6 KANAK PANDEY 413 08/08/02 MADHYA PRADESH
7 V VIJAYAKUMAR . 649 26/11/03 TAMIL NADU
8 UVADHARRSHINI M 659 20/04/03 TAMIL NADU
9 PAVITHRA VENKATESH 668 08/12/01 TAMIL NADU
Event # 32 WOMENS Long Jump
NR.:ANJU B. GEORGE ATHENS 6.83 27/08/2004
MR.:A. SHERIN NEW DELHI 6.45 2021
1 LAKSHMI GEMMELA 101 18/06/04 ANDHRA PRADESH
2 AMBRIKA NARZARY 116 14/01/02 ASSAM
3 MUKTI KUMARI 122 15/08/04 BIHAR
4 NIKEE KOIRI 118 19/01/04 BIHAR
5 NIRMA BHURAJI 216 03/06/04 GUJARAT
6 PALVI CHANDEL 321 05/04/04 HIMACHAL PRADESH
7 DEESHA GANAPATHY 350 16/08/05 KARNATAKA
8 PRABHAVATHI PS 383 01/12/01 KERALA
9 LATAPATEL 414 31/12/04 MADHYA PRADESH
10 SHIPRA JAYARAJAN 469 15/10/03 MAHARASHTRA
11 MUMAL DEVRA 570 30/01/02 RAJASTHAN
12 MERYL ANN MATHEW 651 13/08/03 TAMIL NADU
13 ABINAYA SRI A 667 30/10/04 TAMIL NADU
14 SONIYA. 722 02/07/04 UTTARPRADESH
15 MOUMITA MONDAL 910 09/12/01 WEST BENGAL
16 JAYA HANSDA 903 22/01/05 WEST BENGAL
Event # 33 WOMENS Triple Jump
NR.:MAYOOKHA JOHNY KOBE 14.11 9/07/2011
MR.:SHARVARI AVINASH PARULE CHANDIGARH 13.16 2023
1 AMBRIKA NARZARY 116 14/01/02 ASSAM
2 HEMA . 235 19/01/03 HARYANA
3 PREMLATA KERKETTA 330 28/04/03 JHARKHAND
4 POORVA HITESH SAWANT 468 23/01/03 MAHARASHTRA
5 MERYMUKTA SORENG 515 01/11/04 ODISHA
6 LALITA JANGIR 572 03/08/02 RAJASTHAN
7 ABINAYA SRI A 667 30/10/04 TAMIL NADU
8 RISHIKA AWASTHI 724 23/11/05 UTTARPRADESH
9 AKANKSHA . 720 05/08/04 UTTAR PRADESH
10 JAYA HANSDA 903 22/01/05 WEST BENGAL
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Event # 34 WOMENS Shot Put

NR.:ABHA KHATUA BHUBANESWAR 18.41 13/05/2024
MR.:KIRAN BALIYAN NEW DELHI 16.11 2021

1 SIMRANJEET KAUR 173 26/01/03 DELHI
2 SHIKSHA . 247 12/12/02 HARYANA
3 YASHSHREE . 566 09/08/04 RAJASTHAN
4 VANSHIKA SHEKHAWAT 584 20/10/04 RAJASTHAN
5 KAVITA KUMARI 576 10/01/02 RAJASTHAN
6 DIKSHA SHARMA 583 17/04/03 RAJASTHAN
7 SHARMILA M 658 30/09/03 TAMIL NADU
8 PRITI YADAV 747 09/03/02 UTTARPRADESH
9 BHAVANA UPADHYAY 743 15/12/03 UTTAR PRADESH
Event # 35 WOMENS Discus Throw
NR.:KAMALPREET KAUR PATIALA 66.59 21/06/2021
MR.:M. KARUNIYA BILASPUR 48.39 2022
1 SONI KUMARI 126 18/04/05 BIHAR
2 SHIVANI KUMARI 125 09/04/04 BIHAR
3 SANYA YADAV 256 09/08/03 HARYANA
4 PRIYA .. 251 20/06/04 HARYANA
5 GRIMA .. 250 18/07/02 HARYANA
6 AMERA ANWAR SHAH 459 21/02/02 MAHARASHTRA
7 JASMEET KAUR JAGDEO 536 15/09/03 PUNJAB
8 NEETU KUMARI 578 02/01/04 RAJASTHAN
9 BHARTI KUMARI 575 29/10/02 RAJASTHAN
10  AREKHANA. 647 13/08/02 TAMIL NADU
Event # 36 WOMENS Hammer Throw
NR.:SARITA SINGH PATIALA 65.25 1/06/2017
MR.:SHITAL NEW DELHI 54.21 2021
1 RENUKA YADAV 181 24/12/05 DELHI
2 AESHWARYA SINGH PUNDE 179 29/04/03 DELHI
3 MITAL SOLANKI 221 28/08/03 GUJARAT
4 MEGHA . 239 01/09/04 HARYANA
5 NISHEL DELPHINA DSOUZA 348 15/03/03 KARNATAKA
6 RIPUDAMAN KAUR 535 18/06/04 PUNJAB
7 HAQIKAT GREWAL 532 28/09/05 PUNJAB
8 RIDHIMA.. 563 09/12/05 RAJASTHAN
9 GRIMA. 558 09/11/02 RAJASTHAN
10 VINOTHINI DURAIMANICK 654 26/03/02 TAMIL NADU
11 NITHYAB 653 17/10/03 TAMIL NADU
12 TANYA CHAUDHARY 728 21/09/03 UTTARPRADESH
13 SMRITI RAI 735 10/05/03 UTTAR PRADESH
Event # 37 WOMENS Javelin Throw
NR.:ANNU RANI JAMSHEDPUR 63.82 8/05/2022
MR.:JYOTI . CHANDIGARH 52.77 2023
1 MINU SOREN 130 15/10/01 BIHAR
2 TANISHKA SHARMA 177 30/11/05 DELHI
3 JYOTI. 236 01/04/02 HARYANA
4 DEEPIKA. 234 21/11/05 HARYANA
5 SHRAVYA. 344 01/11/02 KARNATAKA
6 DHANMATI XESS 517 03/08/03 ODISHA
7 KHUSHEE YADAV 586 31/12/03 RAJASTHAN
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Event # 37 WOMENS Javelin Throw continueREG

SHAKSHI SHARMA 740 09/02/02 UTTAR PRADESH

Event # 38 WOMENS 20000m Race Walk

NR.:PRIYANKA GOSWAMI RANCHI 1:28.45 13/02/2021
MR.:SEJAL ANIL SINGH CHANDIGARH 1:37:53.71 2023

RACHANA . 241 29/11/03 HARYANA
PRAMILA SAJJANWAR 419 06/07/03 MADHYA PRADESH
GAYATRI GANESH CHAUDH 465 29/08/03 MAHARASHTRA
MAHIMA CHOUDHARY. 569 02/10/05 RAJASTHAN
ANJALI KUMAR 574 11/07/03 RAJASTHAN
NIKITA LAMBA 579 01/07/02 RAJASTHAN
RAJA SANTOSH BHAMBHU 582 05/10/04 RAJASTHAN
NAMEERA FAHIMA 655 14/02/05 TAMIL NADU
TAPSI. 723 01/09/03 UTTAR PRADESH
RESHMA PATEL 734 15/09/04 UTTAR PRADESH
MANSI NEGI 888 03/05/03 UTTARKHAND

Event # 40 WOMENS 100m Hep Hurdles

NISHI KUMARI 123 01/01/05 BIHAR
HARSHITA GOSWAMI 171 08/06/06 DELHI

KIRTI ISHARWAL 172 20/12/02 DELHI
TANISHKA SHARMA 177 30/11/05 DELHI

POOJA. 240 09/03/03 HARYANA
SHEETAL. 245 05/01/02 HARYANA
SHIKHA . 246 26/06/02 HARYANA
KEVIN SAGGU 255 22/05/04 HARYANA
RAKSHITHA . 343 17/06/02 KARNATAKA
ANAMIKA K A 379 21/01/04 KERALA

RIYA CHOUBEY 407 14/08/04 MADHYA PRADESH
ISHA CHANDER PRAKASH 461 15/07/03 MAHARASHTRA
TANUSHREE . 565 14/02/02 RAJASTHAN
MAHIMA CHOUDHARY 568 22/10/03 RAJASTHAN
NEETA KUMARI 577 22/01/03 RAJASTHAN
DEEPIKA S 664 09/04/02 TAMIL NADU
RICHA YADAV 750 10/07/07 UTTAR PRADESH
BIDISHA KUNDU 907 19/03/05 WEST BENGAL
DIBYA SEN 914 01/10/04 WEST BENGAL

Event # 48 MENS 100m Dec Dash

LAKSHMI VENKATA SATYA 112 31/07/02 ANDHRA PRADESH
RAJJUJHAR VIRK 154 31/01/02 CHANDIGARH
HARDIK SEJWAL 210 29/01/02 DELHI

JAYRAM CHAUDHARI 223 17/11/02 GUJARAT
JAYESHBHAI NANABHAIR 227 18/02/04 GUJARAT
RAVI. 278 21/08/02 HARYANA
SUNIL KUMAR 301 27/05/04 HARYANA
RATHOD LOKESH DAMU . 363 06/04/02 KARNATAKA
BHARATHRAJB 398 02/01/04 KERALA

JUAN REGI ATHUNGAL 399 29/11/03 KERALA
MOHAMMED AHSAN MP 401 01/11/01 LAKSHADWEEP
ABYAKAT MIRDHA 524 14/09/03 ODISHA
JASHBIR NAYAK 526 03/04/02 ODISHA
PRAVEEN KUMAR 619 27/03/02 RAJASTHAN
LOGESHKUMAAR A.S 676 13/01/03 TAMIL NADU
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Event # 48 MENS 100m Dec Dash continued..REG
16 MARI ANANTH R 678 09/03/02 TAMIL NADU e
17 JAYAKUMAR K 685 23/10/04 TAMIL NADU o
18 HARISH S 704 21/12/02 TAMIL NADU e
19 AJAI VIKRAM G 711 02/06/02 TAMIL NADU o
20 SUDIPTO BHATTACHARIJEE 919 12/03/02 WEST BENGAL
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